Incremental rotary encoder
GEL 207 / 208 / 209 / 219
for extreme applications
Technical information Version 07.13
... automates motion.
LENORD
+BAUER
Internet: www.lenord.de

26
Dimensions stated in mm
Type code
8 Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH DS22-207-219 (07.13)
Type code GEL 207 / 208 / 209 / 219
  Type
07 with synchroflange
08 with clamping flange
09 with bearing pedestal for shaft load up to 500 N
19 with square flange for shaft load up to 500 N
  Signal pattern
T 2 square-wave signals shifted by 90° and their inversed signals (TTL)
U 2 square-wave signals shifted by 90° and their inversed signals (TTL)
V 2 square-wave signals shifted by 90° (HTL)
X 2 square-wave signals shifted by 90° and their inversed signals (HTL)
  Reference signal
– without
N with reference signal
  Pulse numbers per revolution
_ _ _ _ _ _ 00010 … 136192
  Connector / cable outlet
A 6-pole connector, axial
B 6-pole connector, radial
C 12-pole connector, axial
D 12-pole connector, radial
F 6-core cable, axial
G 6-core cable, radial
H 10-core cable, axial
I 10-core cable, radial
  Shaft diameter and length
0 Standard
GEL 207: d = 6 mm, L = 10 mm
GEL 208: d = 10 mm, L = 20 mm
GEL 209/219: d = 16 mm, L = 28 mm
1 d = 6 mm, L = 10 mm (GEL 208 only)
2 d = 8 mm, L = 27 mm (GEL 207/208 only)
4 d = 10 mm, L = 20 mm (GEL 207 only)
5 d = 10 mm, L = 20 mm Woodruff key (GEL 207/208 only)
6 d = 12 mm, L = 27 mm (GEL 207/208 only)
7 d = 12 mm, L = 27 mm Woodruff key (GEL 207/208 only)
  Protection of electronics
0 no additional protection
1 moisture protection
2 vibration protection
3 moisture and vibration protection
4 moisture protection with condensate outlet
5 moisture and vibration protection with condensate outlet
  Temperature range
1 0 °C to +70 °C
3 -20 °C to +85 °C
2 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Ordering information
Standard cable length is 1 m. Please state other cable lengths with order.